502797240 05/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2843836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 029447 Frame 0260. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KARI B. HAWKINS	04/04/2014	
SCOTT T. REID	04/15/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLUTRAN, INC.	
Street Address:	3600 HOLLY LANE, SUITE 60	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13672820
Application Number:	13365361
Application Number:	12380300
Application Number:	13365369
Patent Number:	8126807
Patent Number:	8126808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)915-9367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 612-915-9633
Email: mkeller@bitlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1:2900 THOMAS AVENUE S., SUITE 100Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55416

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A. TYSVER	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Tysver/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014	

PATENT 502797240 REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0737

Total Attachments: 2

source=14-05-06-Corrective-Assignment#page1.tif

source=14-05-06-Corrective-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0738 Assignment of invention and Patent Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Akudiesa, we' rud delom usulán lungutole' mul legic			
have made the following inventions, and have execu	ited an application for Letters	Patent of the	:
United States of America based thereon; which appl	lications and patents are iden	tified in the	•
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:	Correction, made	by Kari B. F	lawkins +
Serial No. 13/672,820 filed 11/9/2012	12.14.	Scott	T. Rend
Serial No. 13/365,361 filed 2/3/2012	A CHI	4-4-14	<u> </u>
Serial No. 12/380,300 filed 2/26/2009	Diginatura	Date	Initials
Şərial No. 13/365,369 filed 2/3/2012	6) '	
U.S. Patent No. 8,126,807 issued 2/28/2012	2 MM/M	4-15-14	56
U.S. Ratent No. 8,126,808 issued 2/28/2012	2 // 1/1/	- 1 12	
and the state of the state of the state of the state of	Signature	Date	Intrak

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto:

SOLUTRAN, Inc.

a Minnesota Corporation having its principal office at 3600 Holly Lane, Suite 60, Minneapolis, MN 55447 (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any parent patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole or in part on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform euch other gots as we may lawfully do, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignes of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Page 1

Assignment of invention and Patent Application	
•	
Kari B. Häwkins	Jankins
	ninsula Rd., Medicine Lake, MN 55441
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
country of Hennepun 300	
described in and who executed the form	, 2012, before me personally appeared the y known by me, and known by me to be the person going instrument, and who acknowledged that said since act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
Wendy Wady Notary Public	WENDY ANN WATT SHOTARY PUBLIC MINHESOTA SAYY COMMISSION SERVICES AND 31 2015
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	College of the second
Scott T. Reid	7426
Residence: 15125 Citizenship: US	^{14th Ave. N., Maple Grove, MN 55311}
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF Hennepen;	
described in sud who executed the fore	known by me, and known be me to be the person going instrument, and who acknowledged that said
batzou execritien nue saute sa said betsou.	free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public Notary Public	WENDY ANN WATT > NOTARY GIBLIN MINISBOTA > NOTARY COMMISSION > NAY COMMISS
	• •
'	

C: I

Page 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/06/2014 REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0740